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CHAMPIONS

MOST VALUABLE PLAYER

TIM DYER
San Diego Nationals

LEADING SCORERS

2003 LAS VEGAS
HOCKEY FESTIVAL

Player Team G A PTS

SAN DIEGO NATIONALS

GOALIE TEAM GP W L T GAA

Goalie Chad Olsen Las Vegas Outlaws
Defense Andrew Huggett San Diego Nationals
Forward Jeff Chismar San Diego Nationals
Forward Michael Haynes New York Red Army
Forward John McNicholas Las Vegas Outlaws
Forward Dan Stevens San Diego Nationals

Benoit Hogue San Diego Nationals 4 3 0 1 2.00
Chris Hansen Las Vegas Outlaws 1 1 0 0 2.00
Chad Olsen Las Vegas Outlaws 3 1 1 1 4.00
Will Hanifan New York Red Army 4 0 4 0 7.50

Tim Dyer San Diego Nationals 5 8 13
Jason CourtemancheLas Vegas Outlaws 5 5 10
D.J. LeBlanc Las Vegas Outlaws 6 3 9
Dave Hollis San Diego Nationals 3 6 9
T.J. Culbertson San Diego Nationals 4 4 8
Jeff Chismar San Diego Nationals 3 5 8
Dan Stevens San Diego Nationals 3 5 8
Paul Magaletta San Diego Nationals 4 2 6
Andrew Huggett San Diego Nationals 2 4 6
Michael Haynes New York Red Army 2 2 4
Slavek Kasper New York Red Army 2 2 4
Bob Crowley Las Vegas Outlaws 0 4 4
Dusty Widner San Diego Nationals 2 1 3
Paul Botto San Diego Nationals 1 2 3
Rob Pallin Las Vegas Outlaws 1 2 3
Mike Champoux Las Vegas Outlaws 1 2 3
Joe Sirek San Diego Nationals 0 3 3

San Diego Nationals 3 0 1 7 29 8
Las Vegas Outlaws 2 1 1 5 15 14
New York Red Army 0 4 0 0 8 30

Las Vegas Outlaws 4 Las Vegas Outlaws 6
New York Red Army 3 New York Red Army 2

San Diego Nationals 8 Las Vegas Outlaws 2
New York Red Army 0 San Diego Nationals 2

San Diego Nationals 7 San Diego Nationals 12
Las Vegas Outlaws 3 New York Red Army 3

SAN DIEGO
NATIONALS
Tim Dyer 5 8 13 0
Dave Hollis 3 6 9 2
T.J. Culbertson 4 4 8 0
Jeff Chismar 3 5 8 0
Dan Stevens 3 5 8 0
Paul Magaletta 4 2 6 8
Andrew Huggett 2 4 6 4
Dusty Widner 2 1 3 0
Paul Botto 1 2 3 21
Joe Sirek 0 3 3 0
Travis Widner 1 1 2 2
Kelly Gee 1 1 2 0
Benoit Hogue (G) 0 0 0 0
Bench 0 0 0 2

TOTALS 29 42 71 39


